COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON-94

.o

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2
%SH2-
COURSE : C01 HS2-
1 23:39,45 5 CERGY PONTOISE SNO GRAIS VINCENT CRESSON JULIEN 78,22%
2 23:43,25  00:04 2 CERGY PONTOISE SNO DELAHAYE PIERRE COUDERC CEDRIC 78,00%
3 24:18,90  00:39 11 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB COLLET BENJAMIN MASSE MARTIN 76,08%
4 24:22,12 0043 1 LAGNY SN MARON BAPTISTE AUGUSTIN ETIENNE 75,92%
5 24:50,28 01:11 6  CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS BENELHOCINE XAVIER ARCIDIACONO NICOLAS 74,50%
6 24:5351  01:14 4 JOINVILLE AMJ DEVILLARD THIBAULT ROFFE ARIEL 74,30%
7 25:21,59  01:42 10  MEULAN LES MUREAUX AV ETIENNE CHRISTOPHE PRABONNAUD THOMAS 72,93%
8 25:23,37 0144 9 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN ROLLMANN LUKAS VILLAUMIE PIERRE-NICOLAS  72,88%
9 25:27,07  01:48 12 MONTARGIS AC MORONVAL JULIEN BAYARD GUILLAUME 72,69%
10 25:28,76  01:49 3 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN DELACHAUME JULIEN LE SAUX OLIVIER 72,60%
1" 25:3590 01:56 7 MELUN CN FARGES EMMANUEL DEMARS PATRICK 72,27%
12 25:44,92  02:05 8 MEULAN LES MUREAUX AV DUPLAY BENJAMIN RICHOU ALEXIS 71,84%



L.LFA.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Cit Temps

COURSE : CO5 HS1X

1 24:03,41
2 24:08,87
3 24:38,96
4 24:40,23
5 24:41,39
6 24:49,93
7 24:57,97
8 25:11,97
9 25:16,60
10 25:22,75
1 25:31,97
12 25:40,99
13 25:42,35
14 25:44,03
15 26:03,13
16 26:05,87
17 26:13,65
18 26:23,10
19 26:23,93
20 26:29,52
21 26:33,35
22 26:35,30
23 26:35,34
24 26:35,44
25 26:38,41
26 26:50,10
27 27:02,56
28 27:07,54
29 27:17,93
30 27:26,28
31 27:31,61
32 27:56,06
33 27:58,29
34 28:13,10
35 28:15,64
36 28:24,78
37 28:45,53
38 29:18,12
39 29:39,60
40 31:31,01

4 32:51,61

Ecart

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/ 16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Novembre 2013

Lundi 11

N°

CLuB

ROWING CLUB SRP
LAGNY SN
JOINVILLE AMJ
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
JOINVILLE AMJ
VERSAILLES CN
PORT-MARLY RC
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN
BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB
MELUN CN
EVRY SCA
PERREUX SN
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
ROWING CLUB SRP
CORBEIL ASCE 91
MEULAN LES MUREAUX AV
VERSAILLES CN
BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB
MONTARGIS AC
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
CORBEIL ASCE 91
ROWING CLUB SRP
ROWING CLUB SRP
BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB
LAGNY SN
JOINVILLE AMJ
ROWING CLUB SRP
PERREUX SN
CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS
MELUN CN
PARIS US METRO
PERREUX SN
BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB
CORBEIL ASCE 91
BEAUMONT AV
CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS
EVRY SCA
EVRY SCA
EVRY SCA
ROWING CLUB SRP

R1

JAZEDE NICOLAS
BOURENNANE ISMAEL
BIRONNEAU NICOLAS

LACHAMBRE LEO

MARCHAND HERVE
ROY CORENTIN
CHEREL BENJAMIN
MOUTERDE TIMOTHEE
CRETIENT DAVID
CHANOINE HUGUES
CHARLES BENJAMIN
DUCAUQUY FREDERIC
SANZ PEDRO
PENSEC ARNAUD
DESBOIS GAETAN
RAPP JEREMIE
RENARD CYRIL
NOEL ALEXIS
LOTFI MOHCINE
NIGON TEDDY
MARQUAIRE LOIC
WOLFF JEREMIE
GILBERT LOUIS
BERNUS EMMANUEL
ROLO DUARTE
LANDAIS CHRISTOPHE

LIMOUSIN DIMITRI

BOSSARD AURELIEN
AUBERT JEAN
HEURDIER REGIS
CASSELEUX HENRI
DEBOURG JULIEN
GENERAT TITOUAN
TAMALET REMI
JUCHA MAXIME
AUFRANC PAUL
LOREL JULIEN
CHERRIOT ALEXANDRE
DE SOUSA PHILIPPE
MANCA GIANNI
KASSEM FARES

COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
I’AVIRON-94

coo e

%SH1X

80,67%
80,33%
78,70%
78,65%
78,60%
78,12%
71,70%
76,98%
76,73%
76,43%
75,98%
75,54%
75,49%
75,39%
74,47%
74,33%
73,95%
73,53%
73,48%
73,21%
73,07%
72,98%
72,98%
72,98%
72,84%
72,30%
71,72%
71,50%
71,06%
70,72%
70,46%
69,45%
69,37%
68,75%
68,63%
68,27%
67,44%
66,21%
65,39%
61,55%
59,03%



[ N

CHALLENGE LIFA 1

Temps

COURSE : CO3 FS2-

27:34,51
27:57,82
28:29,32
30:35,33
30:48,12

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS
11 Novembre 2013

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB
PORT-MARLY RC
CORBEIL ASCE 91
ROWING CLUB SRP
MONTARGIS AC

MUSY SOLENE
HERVOUET SOLENE
DENOYETTE CLAIRE

LEFEVRE MAROUSSIA
CARPENTIER CAMILLE

LAMADON DELPHINE
JONCOUR VIOLETTE
BERNES MYLENE
LEFORT DELPHINE
BIGAN NATACHA

COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON-94

%SF2-

74,14%
73,12%
71,80%
66,87%
66,40%



L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps

COURSE : CO6 FS1X

© O NG ARWN =

=)

1"

27:37,64
27:53,85
28:05,12
28:25,74
29:05,37
29:40,77
29:44,45
30:30,34
30:31,66
31:40,91
31:58,18
32:10,38
32:32,13

Ecart

00:16
00:27
00:48
01:28
02:03
02:07
02:53
02:54
04:03
04:21
04:33
04:54

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013
Ne CLUB R1 R2
71 PORT-MARLY RC HOSQUET ARMELLE
74 ROWING CLUB SRP LAJONIE GARLONE
66 MELUN CN PARODI LEA
68 ROWING CLUB SRP VIERA BOCCARDO JENNIFER
75 ROWING CLUB SRP PONCE DE LEON MARIE
76 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN JOURNES ALICE
73 PARIS US METRO GERARDIN CECILE
72 MELUN CN PELLIER MANON
69 EVRY SCA BORDES AURELIE
70 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN BARNOLE LAURENE
80 ROWING CLUB SRP TEPPA MATHILDE
77 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN BAUD CAMILLE
78 EVRY SCA CAZIN DELPHINE

COMITE,
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON-94

%SF1X

76,72%
75,99%
75,49%
74,56%
72,89%
71,42%
71,30%
69,51%
69,43%
66,91%
66,32%
65,91%
65,16%



CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS Lundi 11

Novembre 2013
L.LFA.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2
%JH2-
COURSE : CO2 HJ2-
1 25:31,14 83 CERGY PONTOISE SNO BRUGNOT PIERRE-YVES JOIGNEAUX THIBAULT 75,64%
2 25:31,45 00:00 81 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN DESVEAUX ISAAC SIMON WILLIAM 75,64%
3 25:31,81 00:01 90 CERGY PONTOISE SNO DESCAMPS NICOLAS MEUROT-TOCNY CLEMENT  75,59%
4 25:33,70  00:03 91 MELUN CN BOUMBAR IDIR CASALA LOUIS 75,49%
5 26:16,72  00:46 82 MELUN CN ROLLIN MALO LETEINTURIER JEAN 73,43%
6 26:17,26  00:46 84 VERSAILLES CN HOFFER-LORMAND MAX MATHIEU THIBAULT 73,43%
7 26:42,93 01:12 86 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM BOLE FELIX POTTIER AUBIN 72,24%
8 26:50,30 01:19 88 ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN DIDIER HUGO DRILLAUD GASPAR 71,93%
9 27:14,96 01:44 89 VERSAILLES CN VERCHERIN LOUIS DE MIOLLIS BRIAC 70,83%



L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1

Clt

Temps

COURSE : CO7 HJ1X

26:30,63
26:42,00
26:42,03
26:53,77
26:56,59
27:06,62
27:08,45
27:11,39
27:11,53
27:14,66
27:14,86
27:16,52
27:19,11
27:35,89
27:38,04
27:39,16
27:44,53
27:48,18
28:08,62
28:24,92
28:29,82
28:35,15
28:36,43
30:16,12
30:35,87
31:20,27
31:26,20
32:12,60

Ecart

00:11
00:11
00:23
00:26
00:36
00:38
00:41
00:41
00:44
00:44
00:46
00:48
01:05
01:07
01:09
01:14
01:18
01:38
01:54
01:59
02:05
02:06
03:45
04:05
04:50
04:56
05:42

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS
Lundi 11 Novembre 2013

N°

94
95
97
101
106
112
99
102
118
104
105
93
103
96
113
111
92
116
119
122
120
98
108
310
121
107
117
114

CcLuB

ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
LAGNY SN
PORT-MARLY RC
FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN
PORT-MARLY RC
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
PORT-MARLY RC
LAGNY SN
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
LAGNY SN
SAINT-MAUR SAC
JOINVILLE AMJ
JOINVILLE AMJ
PORT-MARLY RC
FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN
MONTARGIS AC
FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN
PORT-MARLY RC
PARIS US METRO
PORT-MARLY RC
MELUN CN
ROWING CLUB SRP
SAINT-MAUR SAC
PORT-MARLY RC
MELUN CN
ENCOURAGEMENT - SESN
MELUN CN

R1

MEAUTTE JOHN
WALLEZ GUILLAUME
CHEREL ROMAIN
MAISON - JOLY ANTOINE
BOUDET ROMAIN
LOTTI JULIEN
YANOVER GASPAR
LOISON ARTHUR
FAURE NICOLAS
VITTE ANTOINE
GUILLOU ANTOINE
DUVIVIER DAVID
BERTHIER RAPHAEL
MADEIRA MAXIME
BELLINI LILIAN
HORVILLE LOAN
ANGENAULT EDGAR
DE WINDT SEBASTIEN
PONCIN ALEXIS
HINTZY VICTOR
ABELANET LUCAS
FRANZI VICTOR
WEISS THEO
GINET ALEXANDRE
LAHARRAGUE EDOUARD
RIBEIRO QUENTIN
LEGROS MIKAEL
BONGRAND LOIK

R2

%JHIX

76,93%
76,40%
76,40%
75,84%
75,70%
75,23%
75,18%
75,05%
75,00%
74,86%
74,86%
74,77%
74,68%
73,91%
73,82%
73,78%
73,51%
73,38%
72,47%
71,79%
71,58%
71,37%
71,33%
67,40%
66,67%
65,11%
64,90%
63,32%



COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON-94

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013
L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps Ecart N° cLuB R1 R2
%dF2-
COURSE : CO4 FJ2-

1 28:23,60 125 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM BAUMERT ALIZEE DAVID CONSTANCE 74,82%
2 28:30,66 00:07 123 JOINVILLE AMJ AUBRY NINON PACOURET JULIETTE 74,52%
3 29:42,83 01:19 126 MELUN CN AUBLET MARINE AMIOT ROMANE 71,51%
4 30:48,33 02:25 127 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM CATHALA SARFATI GABRIELLE ELEFTERIOU ALINE 68,99%



CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013
L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2
%JFIX
COURSE : CO8 FJ1X
1 29:01,91 129 CORBEIL ASCE 91 BOISRIVEAU AGATHE 76,98%
2 29:12,67 00:11 135 ROWING CLUB SRP DUBART MAEVA 76,50%
3 29:2356 00:22 128 CERGY PONTOISE SNO DEKEYSER MARIE 76,02%
4 29:2555 00:24 130 VERSAILLES CN NIVET MAELIS 75,93%
5 30:44,14 01:42 132 LAGNY SN LESUR ALIX 72,72%
6 30:55,82 0154 131 SAINT-MAUR SAC CADOT-TODESCO ANGELIQUE 72,25%
7 30:57,56 0156 136 CERGY PONTOISE SNO PRUDHOMME ANAIS 7217%
8 31:03,79 02:.02 134 MONTARGIS AC VINADELLE CAMILLE 71,94%
9 37:17,73 08:16 300 LAGNY SN COURT LEA 59,92%



L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps

COURSE : CO9 HC2-

N

13:13,11
13:34,88
13:56,30
14:25,84

Ecart

00:22
00:43
01:13

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi

11 Novembre 2013
N° CLUB R1 R2
138 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM BAUMERT WILLIAM BERTHE ENZO
140  MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM BERNARD BAPTISTE DESNOS BAPTISTE
137 SAINT-MAUR SAC ESNOULT AXEL CAMBIER BENJAMIN
139 SAINT-MAUR SAC GENDRE THOMAS DAMEZ ROBIN

%CH2-

75,66%
73,62%
71,77%
69,28%



COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON-94

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013

L.LF.A.

CHALLENGE LIFA 1

Clt Temps Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2

%CHIX
COURSE : CO11 HC1X

1 12:50,68 141 BOURGES AC WALLERICK JULIEN 81,71%
2 13:02,56 00:12 143 CORBEIL ASCE 91 RIOU THOMAS 80,46%
3 13:03,75 00:13 144 FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN CHARRIER TRISTAN 80,36%
4 13:07,63  00:17 147 BOURGES AC SMITH WILLIAM 79,95%
5 13:20,66  00:30 154 CORBEIL ASCE 91 FONTES WILLIAM 78,65%
6 13:27,58  00:37 158 BOURGES AC FAILLE AURELIEN 7797%
7 13:27,64  00:37 149 FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN BONDOUX KILLIAN 77,97%
8 13:50,60 01:00 148 CORBEIL ASCE 91 GATINEAU ARTHUR 75,81%
9 13:51,95 01:.01 142 CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS AUBERT YANN 75,72%
10 13:55,12 01:04 163 CORBEIL ASCE 91 ROCHET PAUL 75,45%
1" 14:07,67 01:17 153 BOURGES AC BRUNET HUGO 74,29%
12 14:18,71  01:28 146 ROWING CLUB SRP KASSEM LYES 73,34%
13 14:18,90 01:28 216 CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS MOINE THOMAS 73,34%
14 14:19,65 01:29 159 CORBEIL ASCE 91 ALOE MAEL 73,26%
15 14:34,21 01:44 157 ROWING CLUB SRP WEISS LUCAS 72,08%
16 14:43,98 01:53 145 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM WALKER THOMAS 71,27%
17 14:49,91  01:59 155 FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN LE DROUMAGUET MATTHIEU 70,79%
18 15:21,90 02:31 150 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM LAVAL MAXIME 68,33%
19 15:35,43 02:45 151 SAINT-MAUR SAC LEBRUN CLEMENT 67,38%

20 17:42,18 04:52 152 PARIS US METRO LOISEAU MAXIME 59,32%



Clt Temps

COURSE : CO10 FC2-
1 13:31,9
2 15:33,4
3

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS Aofdinic
Lundi 11 Novembre 2013 D/AVIRON-94
Ecart N° CLuB R1 R2
%CF2-
165 PORT-MARLY RC LAPORTE NAOMI LEGRAND VIOLETTE 82,02%
02:01,57 166 BEAUMONT AV LIOT VIRGINIE D'ARRENTIERES MATHILDE 71,38%

#DIV/0!



CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013
L.LF.A.
CHALLENGE LIFA 1
Clt Temps Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2
%CF1X
COURSE : CO12 FC1X
1 13:31,79 169 CERGY PONTOISE SNO RECMAN MARINE 84,73%
2 14:07,97 00:36 168 BOURGES AC BLISNICK TOULZE ALEXIA 81,13%
3 14:30,08 00:58 173 CERGY PONTOISE SNO AZIZI SIRINE 79,08%
4 14:33,67  01:02 172 BOURGES AC SMITH EMMA 78,72%
5 14:37,60 01:06 171 CHAMPIGNY SUR MARNE RS GAVET ELSA 78,36%
6 16:19,79  02:48 175 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM MARANGON LAURE 70,20%
7 16:34,36  03:03 170 ROWING CLUB SRP TITRI LUCINDA 69,22%



CHALLENGE LIFA 1

Clt

Temps

COURSE : CO13 HVA2-

N

11:44,86
13:02,08
13:05,54
15:08,79

Ecart

01:17
01:21
03:24

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/ 16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS Lundi
11 Novembre 2013
N° CLUB R1 R2
177 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT ACBB VANNIER LUC CALA CHRISTOPHER
178 JOINVILLE AMJ MENDACI ZOUHIR TREUIL PHILIPPE
180 PARIS US METRO BOYER ERIC ROBERT MARC
181 PARIS US METRO ROUCHY FRANCOIS ABBOU DANIEL




COURSE :

Clt

Temps

CO14 HVA1X

©CoO~NOUTAWN =

13:00,90
13:09,18
13:10,1
13:24,5
13:24,8
13:30,9
13:33,9
13:36,3
13:37,7
13:43,8
13:46,1
13:58,3
14:12,5

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D/AVIRON-94
-

Lundi 11

Novembre 2013
Ecart N° CLUB R1
182 PERREUX SN MER-APPERE STEPHANE

00:08 189 NOGENT SUR SEINE CA BOULET PATRICK
00:09,2 302 JOINVILLE AMJ CAIRE LAURENT
00:23,6 217 PERREUX SN GENERAT CHRISTOPHE
00:23,8 183 PARIS US METRO GEROLAMI CHRISTIAN
00:30,0 184 PERREUX SN HUMEAU BERTRAND
00:33,0 190 C N NOGENT ARMANET ALEXIS
00:35,5 185 BEAUMONT AV SARROUY MARC
00:36,8 186 EVRY SCA SERIS PIERRE
00:42,9 191 C N NOGENT RENAULT DENIS
00:45,2 188 C N NOGENT LENORMAND ERIC
00:57,4 192 C N NOGENT DERYCKE OLIVIER
01:11,6 187 PARIS US METRO LEQUEMENER OLIVIER



COMITE

DEPARTEMENTAL

D’AVIRON -94
e o o

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS
Lundi 11 Novembre 2013

Clt Temps Ecart N° CcLUB R1 R2

COURSE : CO14 FVA1X

1 14:06,98 67 JOINVILLE AMJ MATTEI FREDERIQUE
2 15:28,60 01:22 195 EVRY SCA CADORET FABIENNE
3 16:06,6 01:59,6 194 EVRY SCA SERIS ANNIE-CLAUDE



Cit

Temps

COURSE : CO17 HM2X

N U AWM =

13:32,80
13:35,51
13:38,5
13:54,2
14:33,8
15:15,3
16:27,1

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11
Novembre 2013
Ecart N° CLUB R1 R2
65 FONTAINEBLEAU-AVON AN DROVETTI PIERRE - HUGUES VIALATOUX RYAN

00:03 201 CORBEIL ASCE 91 DESROUSSEAUX MAXENCE GROLLEAU ANTOINE
00:05,7 197 JOINVILLE AMJ NOTTELET-TOLLARD MATHIS DELFAU EMERIC
00:21,4 199 JOINVILLE AMJ MERY ADRIEN DERANCOURT OSCAR
01:01,0 200 SAINT-MAUR SAC KASMI BRUCE ALLOUCHE MAXIME
01:42,5 196 CORBEIL ASCE 91 RIOU AXEL BOUCHEZ WESLEY

02:54,3 202

JOINVILLE AMJ HASSANI BILAL SABY EDGAR




Clt

Temps

URSE : CO19 HM1X

1

2
3
4
5
6

13:36,9
15:56,8
16:59,0
18:28,3
19:39,6
21:219

Ecart

02:19,86
03:22,1
04:51,3
06:02,6
07:45,0

COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON -94
oo o o

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi 11 Novembre 2013 S
Ne CLUB R1 R2

204 CORBEIL ASCE 91 MAILLON GREGORY

203 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM SACOTTE MERLIN

207 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM SCHMIDT ROMAIN

210 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM TARRIEU JEREMY

206 SAINT-MAUR SAC LE CALVEZ MAXENCE

209 PARIS US METRO LEGAL ADRIEN



Clt

Temps

COURSE : CO18 FM2X

1

2
3
4

13:15,25
13:38,5
17.06,5
17:14,9

CHALLENGE LIFA 1/ 16 EME CRITERIUM DES AS

Lundi

11 Novembre 2013
Ecart N° CLUB R1
213 JOINVILLE AMJ GAUTIER LAURA
00:23,3 212 JOINVILLE AMJ DESLAVIERE LYLOU
03:51,3 211 MAISONS MESNIL CERAMM LECOUTEUX JOSEPHINE

03:59,6 214 SAINT-MAUR SAC DREAN JULIETTE

ROSSIGNOL-TOLLARD PAULINE

COMITE
DEPARTEMENTAL
D’AVIRON -94.
oo o o



